
OJ/S S18
25/01/2019
37384-2019-EN

External aid programmes - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure 1 / 2

25/01/2019 S18
https://ted.europa.eu/
TED

External aid programmes - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

1 / 2

This notice in TED website: https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:37384-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML

Turkey-Ankara: Supply of Equipment for Refurbishment of Removal Centres
2019/S 018-037384

Supplies Contract Award Notice

1. Publication reference
EuropeAid/139093/IH/SUP/TR

2. Publication date of the contract notice
3.7.2018

3. Lot number and lot title
Lot 1: Furniture;
Lot 2: Home textile and Upholstery;
Lot 3: Electrical Appliances;
Lot 4: Security Equipment;
Lot 6: Laundry Equipment;
Lot 7: Kitchen Equipment.

4. Contract number and value
Lot 1: TR2014/RL/08/A1-01/001 – 1 778 826,50 EUR ;
Lot 2: TR2014/RL/08/A1-01/002 – 1 029 876,07 EUR ;
Lot 3: TR2014/RL/08/A1-01/003 – 750 767,07 EUR ;
Lot 4: TR2014/RL/08/A1-01/004 – 642 040,00 EUR ;
Lot 6: TR2014/RL/08/A1-01/005 – 1 183 260,00 EUR ;
Lot 7: TR2014/RL/08/A1-01/006 – 588 257,83 EUR .

5. Date of award of the contract
Lot 1: 3.12.2018
Lot 2: 3.12.2018
Lot 3: 3.12.2018
Lot 4: 3.12.2018
Lot 6: 3.12.2018
Lot 7: 3.12.2018

6. Number of tenders received
Lot 1: 5
Lot 2: 10
Lot 3: 7
Lot 4: 9
Lot 6: 9
Lot 7: 10

7. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer
Lot 1: OSC Tekstil Tarım Gıda Soğutma Sistemleri İnşaat San. ve Tic. Ltd. Şti. (TR) with its office at Eğirdir Yolu
Üzeri Askeri Hastahane Karşısı, Merkez, Isparta, TURKEY, in consortium with Caner Medikal Tic. San. Ltd. Şti.
(TR)
Lot 2: Excelor Holding Group (BG) with its office at 36 Okolovrasten Pat Str., Fl.3, 1415 Sofia, BULGARIA



OJ/S S18
25/01/2019
37384-2019-EN

External aid programmes - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure 2 / 2

25/01/2019 S18
https://ted.europa.eu/
TED

External aid programmes - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

2 / 2

Lot 3: Aday Grup İnşaat Taahhüt Turizm Hayvancılık ve Tarım Danışmanlığı Ticaret Limited Şirketi (TR) with its
office at Cevizlidere Mahallesi 1235. Cadde 1243. Sokak No:2/8 Balgat, Ankara, TURKEY, in consortium with
Aky Teknoloji Makina
Reklamcılık San. ve Tic. Ltd. Şti. (TR)
Lot 4: Devran Bilgisayar İletişim İnşaat ve Gıda Sanayi Tic. Ltd. Şti. (TR) with its office at Aşağı Öveçler Mah.
1303. Sokak No:7/A, 06460, Çankaya, Ankara, TURKEY
Lot 6: Seha Mühendislik Müşavirlik Ticaret ve Makina Sanayi A.Ş. (TR) with its office at Mebuslarevleri
Mahallesi, Ayten Sokak No:27/2, Çankaya, Ankara, TURKEY
Lot 7: Excelor Holding Group (BG) with its office at 36 Okolovrasten Pat Str., Fl.3, 1415 Sofia, BULGARIA

8. Duration of contract
1080 calendar days for all lots.

9. Contracting Authority
Central Finance and Contracts Unit (CFCU), Ankara, TURKEY

10. Legal basis
Regulation (EU) No. 236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11.3.2014 laying down common
rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's instruments for financing external action and
Regulation (EU) No. 231/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11.3.2014 establishing an
Instrument for Pre-Accession Assistance (IPA II), OJ L 77, 15.3.2014, p. 11. – See Annex A2 of the Practical
Guide.


